503486585 09/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3533210

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	09/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKWELL AUTOMATION LIMITED	
Street Address:	ICE HOUSE, HALL ROAD	
City:	MALDON, ESSEX	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13678704

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

414.225.9755 Phone:

Email: docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC./BF ATTENTION:

Address Line 1: 1201 SOUTH SECOND STREET Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11AB031-US (1506.334)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT W. KANALAKIS
SIGNATURE:	/Scott W. Kanalakis/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2015

Total Attachments: 1 source=00886570#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036602 FRAME: 0936 503486585

11AB031-US (1506.334)

ASSIGNMENT ROCKWELL AUTOMATION LIMITED

WHEREAS, ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereafter the

"Assignor,") has agreed to assign, the entire interest in and to said invention, entitled: "Method

and Apparatus for Analogue Output Current Control" as described in patent application

13/678,704; filed: November 16, 2012, and the inventions therein, throughout the United States

of America and the territories thereof, and any other rights granted in said prior assignment

including the right to claim priority, to ROCKWELL AUTOMATION LIMITED (hereinafter

referred to as "said Company"), having a place of business at Ice House, Hall Road, Maldon,

Essex, United Kingdom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors

and assigns, its entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the

territories thereof and for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to

said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United

States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on

said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by

any other country or under any international agreement, and Assignor does hereby authorize and

request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said

Company. Assignor further grants to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim

for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement

between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

The Assignor has executed this assignment as of the date indicated below:

Date: Sep 18, 2015

William Walbrun

William R. Walbrun Vice President

{00886503.DOCX/}

PATENT REEL: 036602 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 09/18/2015